
2025 MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL 
VARSITY SOFTBALL SCHEDULE  

DATE   TEAM   PLACE   TIME 
Sat., Mar. 22  Wheeling Park   Martins Ferry   12:00 PM 

Mon., Mar. 24  Union Local   Martins Ferry  6:00 PM 

Tue., Mar. 25  Linsly    Linsly   5:00 PM 

Wed., Mar. 26  Indian Creek   Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Sat., Mar 29  Buckeye Local  Martins Ferry  12:00 PM 

Mon., Mar. 31  St. Clairsville   Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Tue., Apr. 1  Linsly    Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Wed., Apr. 2  St. Clairsville   St. Clairsville  5:00 PM 

Fri., Apr. 4  Bellaire   Bellaire  5:00 PM 

Sat., Apr. 5  Weirton   Weirton  TBA 

Mon., Apr. 7  Bellaire   Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Wed., Apr. 9  Cambridge   Cambridge  5:00 PM 

Thur., Apr. 10  Cambridge   Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Mon., Apr. 14  Union Local   Union Local  5:00 PM 

Fri., Apr. 18  Barnesville   Barnesville  7:00 PM 

Sat., Apr. 19  Monroe Central DH  Monroe Central 12:00 PM 

Mon., Apr. 21  Barnesville   Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Tue., Apr. 22  Wheeling Central  Wheeling Central 5:00 PM 

Wed., Apr. 23  Edison    Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Sat., Apr. 26  Buckeye 8 Crossover Day Harrison Central TBA 

Tue., Apr. 29  OVAC Semi-Finals  I-470 Fields  TBA 

Wed., Apr. 30  Shadyside   Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Fri., May 2  OVAC Finals   I-470 Fields  TBA 

- Or -   

Sat.., May 3  OVAC Finals   I-470 Fields  TBA 

Mon., May 5  Buckeye Local  Buckeye Local 5:00 PM 

Tue., May 6  Indian Creek   Indian Creek  5:00 PM 

Wed., May 7  Monroe Central  Martins Ferry  5:00 PM 

Thur., May 8  Linsly    Linsly   5:00 PM 


